ORDINANCE NO. 508

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 11T (ADMINISTRATION) CHAPTER 34 (FEES,
CHARGES AND RATES) SECTION 34.30 (LICENSES AND PERMITS; FEES) OF THE

CITY OF MILACA CODE OF ORDINANCES

PARK RENTAL FEES-REC PARK

Band Shell Occasion

Gorecki Community Center Monday-Thursday

Friday-Sunday

Lion’s Shelter Occasion

Rum River Shelter Occasion
(Formerly New Shelter)

Sawmill Shelter Occasion
(Formerly Small Shelter)

Special Event Fee Occasion

(Shelter Rental Extra)
Campsite Daily Rate

PARK RENTAL FEES-REINEKE PARK

Civic Shelter Occasion
East Shelter Occasion
Fitzpatrick Shelter Occasion

PARK RENTAL FEES-RIVERVIEW PARK
Main Shelter Occasion

PARK GROUNDS RENTAL (ALL PARKS)

Current Fee

$50.00

$75.00
$150.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$150.00

$20.00
$10.00 Tent

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

Revised Fee

$50.00 No Deposit

$100.00
$200.00 No Deposit

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$20.00
$10.00 Tent

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$500.00 deposit from the Special Event Applicant. The deposit shall be returned within 15-30 days of the
event provided the cleanup from the event has been satisfactory. Deposit to be paid separately from other

fees.
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Adopted by the City Council of the City of Milaca this 18™ day of January, 2023.

This Ordinance becomes effective upon passage by city council.

Vg

M(()\Dﬁ‘ Dillan «~

First Reading: December 14, 2022
Second Reading: January 18, 2023
Published:

Ordinance Effective:




